Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		<b>5</b> 96 <b>8</b> 93	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached orig	jinal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Thomas P. Kielinski		Name and address of Name: _C.R. Danie     Internal Address:	ls, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ched? 📭 Yes 🔲No	<del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Par Sa
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		451 Ellicott Center Drive
Other  March 5, 2004		City: Ellicott City	State: MD Zip: 21043
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whor		ached? La Yes La No	cations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		······································	
Name: Royal W. Craig  Internal Address: Law Offices of Royal Craig		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11)\$40.00
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 North Calvert Street		8. Deposit account num	nber:
Suite 153		03-3565	
City: Baltimore State: MD	_Zip:_ <u>21202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume.  Royal W. Craig  Name of Person Signing  DBYRNE 00000093 6193319  Total number	ent.	Signature	<u>z/ %/C</u> \
l otal Number		r sheet, attachments, and docu	
		rademarks, Box Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0832

## ROYAL W. CRAIG

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

10 North Calvert Street **SUITE 153** BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 TEL 410. 385. 2383 FAX 410. 385. 2385 WEBSITE: www. patent-law. org

HUNT VALLEY OFFICE: Tel/Fax 410. 785. 1816

**TRANSMITTAL** BY EXPRESS MAIL No.:

EL96753344002

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

Re:

Patent 6,193,319 Assignment; Assignee: C.R. Daniels, Inc.

Dear Sir:

LAW BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY

Transmitted herewith for recordation and Assignment on the above referenced Utility Patent. Enclosed are:

- One (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet with one (1) assignment duly executed by the inventors 1.
- Our check # 1003 in the amount of 40.00 to cover the Recordation Fee as required by 37 2. CFR 1.21(h)
- 3. Our post card. Please date and stamp.

Please charge any unanticipated fees to our Deposit Account No. 03-3565 (a duplicate copy of this charge authorization is attached.)

Respectfully submitted,

Date

Attorney for Applicant

12 agres

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on March 4, 2004, one copy of the above-referenced documents were deposited with the United States Postal Service for delivery by Express Mail to the United States Patent

and Trademark Office.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW INCLUDING PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, TRADE SECRET, TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER, BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, AND CORPORATE MATTERS

**PATENT** REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0833

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Effective January 1, 2004 and in consideration of Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$80,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Thomas P. Kielinski**, ("ASSIGNOR") do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

C.R. Daniels, Inc.,

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 3451 Ellicott Center Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4191 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following and to all improvements thereto existing as of the effective date of this Assignment that are within the scope of, or applicable to, the invention as described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,193,319:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,193,319 for "Handle-Propelled Load-Carrying Land Vehicle"
- 2. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,303,627 for "Hand Propelled Load-Carrying Vehicle"

invented by ASSIGNOR, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all division, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of any such applications, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in his or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Executed this 5<sup>Th</sup> day of MARCH , 2004.

Assignor:

Thomas P. Kielinski

homen PKAR

Assignee:

C.R. Daniels, Inc.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 1, 2

Sary Atlel, President

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 1, 2007

RECORDED: 03/12/2004 REEL: 0

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0834